Rough Rider Invitational Cross Country

October 14, 2016

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Detail Team Results - Girls

Varsity Girls Large School

Liberty - Bakersfield Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 120 Team Score (times): 1:41:22.9 Average Time: 20:16.5
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2301 Cagnei Duncan 1 1 18:27.9 18:27.9 0:00.0
2 2311 Nickie Sanchez 9 10 19:40.6 38:08.5 1:12.6
3 2310 Shelby Rogers 25 35 20:44.8 58:53.4 2:16.9
4 2313 Rachel Wheeler 34 69 20:59.4 1:19:52.8 2:31.4
5 2307 Kassadi Reece 51 120 21:30.0 1:41:22.9 3:02.1
Madera South Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 123 Team Score (times): 1:42:54.6 Average Time: 20:34.9
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2434 Veronica Ortega 6 6 19:32.5 19:32.5 0:00.0
2 2431 Marlen Martinez-Lopez 17 23 20:31.7 40:04.2 0:59.2
3 2428 Diana Iniguez 28 51 20:49.8 1:00:54.0 1:17.3
4 2430 Triny Leon 35 86 20:59.6 1:21:53.7 1:27.1
5 2432 Dariana Miramontes 37 123 21:00.9 1:42:54.6 1:28.4
6 2429 Perla Jimenez 48 171 21:25.9 2:04:20.6 1:53.4
7 2425 Savaanah Garcia 83 254 22:22.1 2:26:42.7 2:49.6
Rocklin Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 134 Team Score (times): 1:43:04.8 Average Time: 20:36.9
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2888 Emma Bickford 8 8 19:38.6 19:38.6 0:00.0
2 2896 Alyssa Tremblay 12 20 20:07.2 39:45.8 0:28.5
3 2890 Pearl Burton 27 47 20:49.1 1:00:35.0 1:10.5
4 2894 Elle Knorzer 41 88 21:08.5 1:21:43.5 1:29.8
5 2892 Jourdan Henson 46 134 21:21.2 1:43:04.8 1:42.6
6 2895 Marie Navarro 55 189 21:35.1 2:04:39.9 1:56.4
7 2897 Kiana Varasteh 58 247 21:39.3 2:26:19.2 2:00.6
8 2893 Sarah Kharaka More Than 7 22:32.2 2:48:51.4 2:53.5
9 2889 Desiree Burton More Than 7 23:11.9 3:12:03.3 3:33.2
10 2898 shilla Varasteh More Than 7 23:51.9 3:35:55.2 4:13.2
Nevada Union Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 142 Team Score (times): 1:43:35.4 Average Time: 20:43.0
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2696 Anya Cooper-Hynell 10 10 19:58.2 19:58.2 0:00.0
2 2698 Erika Wolf 11 21 20:02.3 40:00.5 0:04.1
3 2694 Claire Berman 24 45 20:41.6 1:00:42.2 0:43.4
4 2697 Sheriane Greene 31 76 20:56.1 1:21:38.3 0:57.9
5 2695 Mckenna Berman 66 142 21:57.1 1:43:35.4 1:58.9



Clovis West Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 219 Team Score (times): 1:46:23.8 Average Time: 21:16.7
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1489 Megan Anderson 19 19 20:33.7 20:33.7 0:00.0
2 1507 Rachel Urquizu 20 39 20:34.2 41:07.9 0:00.4
3 1508 Hannah Wilson 53 92 21:33.2 1:02:41.2 0:59.5
4 1504 Erin Sasser 60 152 21:45.2 1:24:26.4 1:11.5
5 1506 Ericka Trevino 67 219 21:57.4 1:46:23.8 1:23.6
6 1502 Olivia Renfro 72 291 22:04.2 2:08:28.1 1:30.4
7 1501 Morgan Reid 89 380 22:32.1 2:31:00.2 1:58.4
8 1498 Shelby Hicks More Than 7 22:32.7 2:53:33.0 1:59.0
Monache Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 240 Team Score (times): 1:46:05.7 Average Time: 21:13.1
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2619 1Imelda Suarez 5 5 19:30.9 19:30.9 0:00.0
2 2615 Alyssa Quinones 15 20 20:20.7 39:51.6 0:49.8
3 2612 Mikayli Moore 49 69 21:28.4 1:01:20.1 1:57.5
4 2608 Gladiz Garcia 68 137 21:57.9 1:23:18.1 2:27.0
5 2617 Marilou Ruiz 103 240 22:47.5 1:46:05.7 3:16.6
6 2614 Mia Pengilly 122 362 23:22.4 2:09:28.1 3:51.4
7 2618 Simran Sidhu 147 509 24:29.4 2:33:57.5 4:58.5
Redwood (Visalia) Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 242 Team Score (times): 1:46:51.8 Average Time: 21:22.3
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2746 Kate Phippen 23 23 20:37.8 20:37.8 0:00.0
2 2743 Kylee Dismuke 36 59 21:00.5 41:38.3 0:22.7
3 2749 Jennifer Suarez 40 99 21:07.1 1:02:45.5 0:29.3
4 2742 Maria Barillas 56 155 21:38.9 1:24:24.5 1:01.1
5 2747 Clara Roderick 87 242 22:27.3 1:46:51.8 1:49.5
6 2745 Alyssa Nunez 92 334 22:35.3 2:09:27.1 1:57.4
7 2748 Savanna Silva 115 449 23:02.4 2:32:29.5 2:24.6
8 2744 Judith Gonzalez More Than 7 23:46.8 2:56:16.4 3:09.0
Foothill (Bakersfield) Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 263 Team Score (times): 1:47:39.1 Average Time: 21:31.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1749 Rosie Medina 30 30 20:52.1 20:52.1 0:00.0
2 1734 Sofia Garcia 32 62 20:57.4 41:49.5 0:05.3
3 1748 Ana Bertha Medel 33 95 20:57.8 1:02:47.4 0:05.7
4 1744 Virginia Lopez 78 173 22:18.4 1:25:05.9 1:26.3
5 1756 Gabby Ramos 90 263 22:33.2 1:47:39.1 1:41.1
6 1731 Sinai Chocoteco 91 354 22:34.0 2:10:13.1 1:41.9
7 1751 Esmeralda Nuno 124 478 23:30.4 2:33:43.6 2:38.3
Kerman Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 265 Team Score (times): 1:46:46.8 Average Time: 21:21.3
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2148 Jacqueline Garcia 7 7 19:34.3 19:34.3 0:00.0
2 2159 Lauren Sagariballa 42 49 21:09.9 40:44.2 1:35.5
3 2154 Arisandy Melgareijo 52 101 21:30.5 1:02:14.8 1:56.1
4 2155 Alma Mendoza 59 160 21:41.4 1:23:56.2 2:07.0
5 2151 Genesis Martinez 105 265 22:50.6 1:46:46.8 3:16.2
6 2162 Blanca Segovia 151 416 24:52.5 2:11:39.4 5:18.2



Edison

Team Score (places): 283 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 1669 Sasha Solano-Mcdaniel 22 22
2 1653 Luisa Chavez 47 69
3 1671 Lorenia Torres 65 134
4 1656 Sara Dubon 73 207
5 1652 Cierra Camarillo 76 283
6 1659 Samantha Hernandez 121 404
7 1665 Gabriela Rivera 127 531
8 1654 Alondra Chavira More Than 7
Ridgeview Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 304 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 2801 Isabel Medina 14 14
2 2796 Amy Flores 18 32
3 2797 Alea Gaona 85 117
4 2799 Emily Ibarra 93 210
5 2802 Lucero Rojas 94 304
6 2795 Alexa Cuevas 97 401
7 2798 Karla Guzman 111 512
8 2800 Andrea Ferrer More Than 7
9 2803 Aracely Romero More Than 7
Wasco Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 3234 Sayra Raya 13 13
2 3229 Lourdes Cruz 43 56
3 3233 Carolina Montoya 70 126
4 3235 Valeria Valdez 82 208
5 3230 Monique Frometa 112 320
6 3231 Estefini Garcia 129 449
7 3232 Samantha Gonzalez 134 583
Roseville Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 343 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 2952 Madison Meade 4 4
2 2950 Analexis Glaude 38 42
3 2955 Emma Smith 77 119
4 2956 Zoe Stephens 86 205
5 2949 Samantha Figgins 138 343
6 2954 [Kaitlyn Pon 164 507

Finish Position

10

320 Team Score (times):

South Bakersfield Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 345 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 3050 Angelina Rongquillo 2 2
2 3047 Serena Cisneros 26 28
3 3053 Sabrina Weinman 80 108
4 3048 Sarai Gasca 118 226
5 3052 Natalie Tejeda 119 345
6 3049 Victoria Romero 135 480
7 3051 Joana Sifuentes 153 633

1:48:10.1
Cum.
Time Time
20:36.2 20:
21:23.1 41:
21:57.0 1:03:
22:04.8 1:26:
22:08.9 1:48:
23:20.5 2:11:
23:39.2 2:35:
24:16.9 2:59:26.
1:48:26.5
Cum.
Time Time
20:15.6 20:
20:33.0 40:
22:25.9 1:03:
22:35.6 1:25:
22:36.3 1:48:
22:38.4 2:11:
22:59.2 2:34:
23:10.4 2:57:14.
25:45.6 3:23:00.
1:48:49.7
Cum.
Time Time
20:09.5 20:
21:16.1 41:
22:00.3 1:03:
22:22.0 1:25:
23:01.6 1:48:
23:46.3 2:12:
23:56.1 2:36:
1:49:09.9
Cum.
Time Time
19:27.5 19:
21:05.5 40:
22:10.1 1:02:
22:27.3 1:25:
23:59.4 1:49:
25:33.5 2:14:
14
1:48:21.2
Cum.
Time Time
18:40.5 18:
20:48.0 39:
22:20.5 1:01:
23:15.2 1:25:
23:16.9 1:48:
23:57.2 2:12:
25:00.7 2:37:

Average Time: 21:38.0

Time

Back
36.2 0:00.0
59.3 0:46.8
56.4 1:20.8
01.2 1:28.5
10.1 1:32.7
30.7 2:44.3
09.9 3:03.0
9 3:40.6

Average Time: 21:41.3

Time

Back
15.6 0:00.0
48.6 0:17.3
14.6 2:10.3
50.2 2:19.9
26.5 2:20.6
05.0 2:22.8
04.2 2:43.5
6 2:54.7
3 5:30.0

Average Time: 21:45.9

Time

Back
09.5 0:00.0
25.7 1:06.5
26.0 1:50.7
48.0 2:12.4
49.7 2:52.0
36.0 3:36.7
32.1 3:46.5

Average Time: 21:49.9

Time

Back
27.5 0:00.0
33.0 1:37.9
43.1 2:42.6
10.4 2:59.7
09.9 4:31.9
43.4 6:06.0

Average Time: 21:40.2

Time

Back
40.5 0:00.0
28.5 2:07.5
49.0 3:39.9
04.3 4:34.7
21.2 4:36.4
18.5 5:16.7
19.2 6:20.2



Sanger Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 394 Team Score (times): 1:51:02.6 Average Time: 22:12.5
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2988 Victoria Melgoza 54 54 21:33.7 21:33.7 0:00.0
2 2994 Jimena Ruvalcaba 62 116 21:50.9 43:24.6 0:17.2
3 2991 Toni Payton 64 180 21:55.7 1:05:20.3 0:22.0
4 2986 Clarissa Luna 101 281 22:40.5 1:28:00.8 1:06.8
5 2993 Karisma Rodriguez 113 394 23:01.8 1:51:02.6 1:28.1
Independence Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 424 Team Score (times): 1:52:33.8 Average Time: 22:30.7
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2106 Mackenzie Martinez 29 29 20:50.6 20:50.6 0:00.0
2 2107 Gabbey Mullenmeister 45 74 21:20.7 42:11.3 0:30.0
3 2108 Alicia Muralles 69 143 21:59.6 1:04:10.9 1:08.9
4 2096 Asia Ahmad 137 280 23:59.4 1:28:10.3 3:08.8
5 2115 Amber Sosa 144 424 24:23.4 1:52:33.8 3:32.7
6 2094 Braelyn Ackerman 146 570 24:27.0 2:17:00.8 3:36.3
7 2103 Hailee Julius 176 746 26:48.4 2:43:49.3 5:57.8
Reedley Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 445 Team Score (times): 1:52:24.6 Average Time: 22:28.9
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2768 Ximena Ramos 57 57 21:39.1 21:39.1 0:00.0
2 2770 Keila Robles 75 132 22:05.4 43:44.6 0:26.3
3 2777 Jacqui Vidrio 81 213 22:21.8 1:06:06.4 0:42.7
4 2775 Kaleses Sunamoto 109 322 22:55.4 1:29:01.9 1:16.3
5 2773 Felycia Rosas 123 445 23:22.7 1:52:24.6 1:43.5
6 2774 Gaby Silva 130 575 23:46.7 2:16:11.4 2:07.6
7 2766 Asucena Perez 139 714 24:01.3 2:40:12.8 2:22.2
East Bakersfield Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places): 473 Team Score (times): 1:54:13.7 Average Time: 22:50.7
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1625 Mia Garcia 50 50 21:29.3 21:29.3 0:00.0
2 1624 Luna Garcia 63 113 21:51.2 43:20.6 0:21.9
3 1633 Monserrat Martinez 79 192 22:19.0 1:05:39.6 0:49.6
4 1623 Celeste Garcia 140 332 24:16.0 1:29:55.7 2:46.7
5 1639 Holly Tomlinson 141 473 24:18.0 1:54:13.7 2:48.7
6 1634 Alondra Murillo 143 616 24:22.3 2:18:36.1 2:53.0
7 1635 Lluli Navarro 154 770 25:03.5 2:43:39.6 3:34.1
8 1622 Lizbeth Espinoza More Than 7 25:04.4 3:08:44.0 3:35.1
9 1638 Andrea Sotelo More Than 7 25:19.8 3:34:03.9 3:50.5
10 1620 Marcilia Diaz More Than 7 26:06.1 4:00:10.0 4:36.7
11 1637 Katherine Rodriguez More Than 7 26:49.2 4:26:59.3 5:19.9
12 1627 Carmen Gonzalez More Than 7 26:50.4 4:53:49.7 5:21.1
13 1618 Gisselle Arinaga More Than 7 26:58.0 5:20:47.8 5:28.7
14 1626 Erika Gonzales More Than 7 27:03.2 5:47:51.1 5:33.9
15 1629 Victoria Hernandez More Than 7 28:30.1 6:16:21.2 7:00.8
16 1630 Maury Juarez More Than 7 28:39.9 6:45:01.1 7:10.5
17 1631 Annely Lopez More Than 7 33:48.8 7:18:50.0 12:19.5
18 1636 Dennise Postillo More Than 7 38:38.9 7:57:29.0 17:09.6
19 1628 Desting Ramirez More Than 7 38:58.0 8:36:27.0 17:28.7
Mira Monte Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places): 475 Team Score (times): 1:53:24.4 Average Time: 22:40.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time

Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back



1 2546 Rosalva Quevedo

2 2536 Cristal Madrigal

3 2549 TIrma Roldan Herrera

4 2547 Maria Quiroz

5 2538 Laura Martinez
Sunnyside

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1 3098 Jessica Valles

2 3090 Carissa Hernadez
3 3088 Precious Espinoza
4 3095 Janet Saldana

5 3100 Rosie Vazquez

Central

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1 1412 Sabreen Atwal

2 1416 Brianna Figueroa

3 1426 Gabriella Martinez
4 1418 Selena Garay

5 1422 Katarina Kezirian
6 1414 Emily Carr

7 1421 Anna Heredia

Frontier

Team Score (places): 536 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

1 1801 Alyssa Sanchez

2 1791 Jadyn Calvillo

3 1787 Madison Beckstrand
4 1795 Hannah Lopez

5 1800 Trish Reyes

6 1793 Caitlyn Guess

7 1788 Makelle Beckstrand

Golden West

Team Score (places): 574 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

1 1932 Sabrina Hagen

2 1935 Giselle Rodriguez
3 1930 Natalie Chavez

4 1936 Katie Walker

5 1934 Jazmine Perez

6 1931 Carolina Dominguez
7 1933 Angelica Llamas

Delano

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1 1598 Destiny Calderon
1600 Joanna Galvan
1602 Emily Herrera
1606 Mirtha Vidal
1603 Vanessa Ochoa

O W N

Finish Position

3
61
117
136
158

Finish Position -

475 Team Score (times):

Overall
Place
21
44
106
142
162

Finish Position -

484 Team Score (times):

Overall
Place
74
88
95
99
128
155
160

Finish Position -

Overall
Place

71

98
116
120
131
145
177

Finish Position

Overall
Place

84
102
114
126
148
149
150

611 Team Score (times):

Overall
Place
100
104
107
132
168

3 19:19.4 19:
64 21:46.0 41:
181 23:14.7 1:04:
317 23:58.5 1:28:
475 25:05.7 1:53
20

1:54:15.8

Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
21 20:35.6 20:
65 21:17.1 41:
171 22:51.3 1:04:
313 24:18.5 1:29:
475 25:13.1 1:54:

21

1:53:32.8

Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
74 22:05.2 22:
162 22:27.8 44
257 22:36.7 1:07:
356 22:38.5 1:29:
484 23:44.3 1:53:
639 25:03.8 2:18:
799 25:08.1 2:43:

22

1:54:54.3

Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
71 22:00.9 22:
169 22:38.5 44
285 23:07.3 1:07:
405 23:19.3 1:31:
536 23:48.1 1:54:
681 24:25.9 2:19:
858 26:50.6 2:46:

- 23

1:56:15.6

Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
84 22:25.1 22:
186 22:42.8 45:
300 23:02.0 1:08:
426 23:32.3 1:31:
574 24:33.3 1:56:
723 24:42.3 2:20:
873 24:47.5 2:45:

24

1:58:04.8

Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
100 22:40.0 22:
204 22:48.3 45:
311 22:52.0 1:08:
443 23:50.3 1:32:
611 25:54.0 1:58:

19.4 0:00.0
05.4 2:26.5
20.1 3:55.2
18.6 4:39.0
:24.4 5:46.3
Average Time: 22:51.1
Time
Back
35.6 0:00.0
52.8 0:41.4
44.1 2:15.6
02.7 3:42.9
15.8 4:37.4
Average Time: 22:42.5
Time
Back
05.2 0:00.0
33.1 0:22.5
09.9 0:31.4
48.5 0:33.2
32.8 1:39.0
36.7 2:58.6
44.9 3:02.8
Average Time: 22:58.8
Time
Back
00.9 0:00.0
:39.4 0:37.5
46.8 1:06.3
06.1 1:18.4
54.3 1:47.1
20.3 2:25.0
10.9 4:49.7
Average Time: 23:15.1
Time
Back
25.1 0:00.0
07.9 0:17.7
10.0 0:36.9
42.3 1:07.2
15.6 2:08.1
58.0 2:17.2
45.5 2:22.4
Average Time: 23:36.9
Time
Back
40.0 0:00.0
28.3 0:08.3
20.4 0:12.0
10.7 1:10.3
04.8 3:14.0



Highland Finish Position - 25

Team Score (places): 675 Team Score (times): 2:02:11.6 Average Time: 24:26.3
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2011 Alexa Coburn 39 39 21:07.1 21:07.1 0:00.0
2 2010 April Cierley 152 191 24:56.4 46:03.6 3:49.2
3 2009 Alexis Arteaga 156 347 25:03.9 1:11:07.5 3:56.7
4 2014 Abigail Garcia 159 506 25:07.4 1:36:15.0 4:00.2
5 2013 Dulce Escudero 169 675 25:56.6 2:02:11.6 4:49.4
6 2025 Sandy Rodriguez 170 845 25:56.8 2:28:08.4 4:49.6
Golden Valley (CE) Finish Position - 26
Team Score (places): 686 Team Score (times): 2:01:20.7 Average Time: 24:16.1
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1888 Amanda Hernandez 108 108 22:54.4 22:54.4 0:00.0
2 1893 Adriana Rodriguez 110 218 22:57.9 45:52.3 0:03.5
3 1886 Kimberly Garcia 133 351 23:51.2 1:09:43.6 0:56.8
4 1887 Adrienne Hernandez 163 514 25:32.8 1:35:16.4 2:38.4
5 1884 Kassandra Cervantes 172 686 26:04.3 2:01:20.7 3:09.8
6 1885 Nathalie Delgadillo 173 859 26:06.0 2:27:26.7 3:11.5
7 1890 Rebecca Marquez 174 1033 26:10.3 2:53:37.1 3:15.9
Arvin Finish Position - 27
Team Score (places): 687 Team Score (times): 2:04:07.9 Average Time: 24:49.5
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1057 Natalie Castillo 16 16 20:24.4 20:24.4 0:00.0
2 1058 Silvia Cruz 161 177 25:12.6 45:37.0 4:48.2
3 1060 Flor Gonzalez 165 342 25:36.3 1:11:13.4 5:11.9
4 1063 Rocio Ortiz 167 509 25:50.0 1:37:03.5 5:25.6
5 1062 Elizabeth Martinez 178 687 27:04.3 2:04:07.9 6:39.9
6 1064 Roxanna Zavala-Lopez 181 868 28:06.6 2:32:14.5 7:42.2
7 1059 Galilea Gomez 184 1052 30:51.8 3:03:06.3 10:27.3
Selma Finish Position - 28
Team Score (places): 740 Team Score (times): 2:06:28.1 Average Time: 25:17.6
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 3022 Eva Vasquez 96 96 22:37.4 22:37.4 0:00.0
2 3019 Zahira Navarro 125 221 23:32.1 46:09.6 0:54.6
3 3017 Merissa Berella 166 387 25:39.0 1:11:48.6 3:01.5
4 3020 Geetika Purwaha 171 558 26:01.8 1:37:50.4 3:24.3
5 3021 Jenny Rubio 182 740 28:37.7 2:06:28.1 6:00.2
Bullard Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places): 874 Team Score (times): 2:16:30.3 Average Time: 27:18.0
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1203 Alexias Arias 157 157 25:05.3 25:05.3 0:00.0
2 1207 Thea Hudson 175 332 26:43.9 51:49.2 1:38.6
3 1204 Cara Dowling 179 511 27:10.1 1:18:59.4 2:04.8
4 1205 Julieanna Espinosa 180 691 28:04.8 1:47:04.2 2:59.4
5 1206 Jacqueline Gastelo 183 874 29:26.1 2:16:30.3 4:20.8
Centennial Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back



1 1358 Ryley Fick Less Than 5 20:12.0 20:12.0 0:00.0
2 1376 Ali Smith Less Than 5 22:26.0 42:38.0 2:13.9
3 1353 Stephanie Brewer Less Than 5 22:47.9 1:05:26.0 2:35.8
4 1371 Macy Race Less Than 5 27:09.7 1:32:35.8 6:57.7
Grace Davis Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1953 TIris Rodriguez Less Than 5 23:43.3 23:43.3 0:00.0
2 1948 Ocean Goldman Less Than 5 25:32.2 49:15.6 1:48.9
3 1950 Lizbeth Medina Less Than 5 28:26.1 1:17:41.8 4:42.8
Lemoore Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2250 Johnson Azelea Less Than 5 24:00.8 24:00.8 0:00.0
2 2256 Jennifer Dolores Less Than 5 25:03.2 49:04.0 1:02.3
3 2264 Guadalupe Lopez Less Than 5 25:21.2 1:14:25.3 1:20.3
4 2253 Ashley Chavez Less Than 5 27:41.0 1:42:06.3 3:40.1
McFarland Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

1 2486 Devianna Salcedo Less Than 5 18:40.4 18:40.4 0:00.0
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